Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ---oOo---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2016 – 120

RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2016-006, RE: REQUEST FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF CERTAIN APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE 2016 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND TO OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is MDC Resolution No. 2016-006 requesting for realignment of the total amount of Two Million Three Hundred Thousand Pesos (P2,300.000.00) 20% development fund from their specific programs to other development projects consistent with the provisions of DILG-DBM Memorandum Circular No. 2011-1;

WHEREAS, considering the importance of each project where the said appropriations has to be realigned, this Honorable Body deemed it necessary to approve MDC Resolution No. 2016-006, hence this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2016-006, RE: REQUEST FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF CERTAIN APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE 2016 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND TO OTHER PURPOSES.

ADOPTED this 15th day of *December 2016*, on motion of *Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.*, duly seconded by *Hon. Noel P. Espiritu*.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA	
Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO

Municipal Mayor